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A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION—continued.

Number

of Persons.

|
Ttem.

1934-35.

78

179

80
81

89
83
84
85

87
88
89
90

93

94
95

96

7
98
99

100

91 |

VOTE No. 31.—EDUCATION —continued.

Subdivision No. VII.— Physical Instruction.

SALARIES— :
GeNERAL DIvVisiON.
Physical Instructors— £
2 at £306 . 612
1 at £2556 255
1 at £220 (2 months), £211 (10 months) 2123

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAI, TO—
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of this subdivision

Total—Subdivision No. VII

»

Subdivision No. VIII.—School Buildings, Furniture,
and Sites.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Alterations, &ec., to school buildings to diminish
danger from earthquakes—
Public schools and training colleges ...
Secondary schools .
Technical
Native

Contribution to Fire Insurance Fund

General maintenance of school buildings, res1dences
and outbuildings, including small additions, altera.
tions, removals, renewal, furniture, equipment,
fencing, improvements to grounds water charges,
and including also grants to Education and other
Boards for such purposes—

Public schools and training colleges
Secondary schools
Technical schools
Native schools
School for the Deaf
Schools for the Feeble-minded
Institutions established under Child Weltare
Act, 1925
Grants to Bducation Boards—
For house allowances to teachers
For rebuilding, repla.cm and furnishing of schools
destroyed by fire, and for rent of and alterations
to temporary premises during rebulldmg (part
recoverable)

Grant to Feilding Agrloultural ngh “School for
damages and legal costs in connection with evacua-
tion of farm property (recoverable)

Rents of buildings and sites for school purposes—
Public schools .

Secondary schools
Manual and Technical schools
Native schools

1934-35.

1,079
1,079

10
590

20

620

6,800
3,000
100
100
10,000

65,000
2,000
1,500
5,000

200
400

1,200
36,225

6,500

100

3,500
400
1,000
140

1,699
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