## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	,	1934–35.	
1934–35.	-	VOTE No. 31.—EDUCATION—continued.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1904-00.		Subdivision No. VII.—Physical Instruction.	£	£
	78	Salaries—		
		GENERAL DIVISION.		
		Physical Instructors—		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	۲	
4		1 at £220 (2 months), £211 (10 months) 212½		
	1		1,079	
			1,079	
	_	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	79   80	Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses	10	
	81	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	590	
		cidental to the other items of this subdivision	20	
		-	620	
		Total—Subdivision No. VII		1,699
		•		
*				
		•		
		Subdivision No. VIII.—School Buildings, Furniture, and Sites.		
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	ļ	
		Alterations, &c., to school buildings to diminish		
	82	danger from earthquakes— Public schools and training colleges	c 000	
	83	Secondary schools	6,800 3,000	
	84	Technical	100	
	85 86	Native	100	
		General maintenance of school buildings, residences.	10,000	
		and outbuildings, including small additions, alterations, removals, renewal, furniture, equipment,		
		fencing, improvements to grounds, water charges,		5
		and including also grants to Education and other		
	87	Boards for such purposes— Public schools and training colleges	65,000	
	88	Secondary schools	2,000	
	89 90	Technical schools	1,500	
	91	School for the Deaf	$\begin{bmatrix} 5,000 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
	92	Schools for the Feeble-minded	400	
	93	Institutions established under Child Welfare Act, 1925	1 000	
		Grants to Education Boards—	1,200	
Ì	94	For house allowances to teachers	36,225	
	95	For rebuilding, replacing, and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of and alterations		•
	ĺ	to temporary premises during rebuilding (part		
4	96	recoverable)	6,500	
	90	Grant to Feilding Agricultural High School for damages and legal costs in connection with evacua-		
		tion of farm property (recoverable)	100	
	97	Rents of buildings and sites for school purposes— Public schools	9 500	
	98	Secondary schools	3,500	
	99	Manual and Technical schools	1,000	
IJ	100	Native schools	140	